
10/19/2019 4
rd

 Contest at… 

Dublin Jerome 
 
9:00 – Booster meeting for parents 
9:30 – Rehearsal 
12:10 – Load trailer and prepare to depart 
12:45 – Depart Arcadia 
2:30 – Arrive at Dublin Jerome and suit up 
3:10 – Warm-up 
4:05 – At gate 
4:15 – Performance 
4:30 – Back at bus for talk and load up 
5:00 – Back in stands to watch performances 
5:45 – Class B&C awards 
6:00 – Depart Dublin Jerome 
6:30 – Dinner in Delaware (fast food) 
7:15 – Depart for Arcadia 
8:36 – Arrive at Arcadia 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
“The Pessimist Sees Difficulty In Every Opportunity. The Optimist Sees Opportunity In 

Every Difficulty.” 

 – Winston Churchill 


